
MEMORANDUM

DATE: January 8,2025

**oRlGlNAL***

City Clerk

FROM Robyn Holder, CPPB
Procurement Management Department

SUBJECT: Record Retention

TO:

CONTRACT:
CONTRACT TITLE:

#20224112 Amendment #3
Western Raw Water Main Construction Project

CONTRACTOR NAME: Accurate Drilling Systems, lnc.
ADDRESS: 49 N. lndustrial Loop
CITY & STATE: LaBelle, FL 33935

COUNCIL APPROVED: January 9,2021
7j)- ewenn coNTRACT #202zott2FoR Tr{E wEsrERN RAw wATER MArN
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF S7,495,675,50, UTILITY SYSTEMS
DEPARTMENT, PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT,

CONTRACT AMOUNT . $7,495,675.50
CONTRACT TERM: MATERIAL ORDERS BEGINE 4Rl2O23- CONSTRUCTION TO
BEGIN 12l4l2An THROUGH 121312024 (365 calendar days), with the option no option to
renew.

COUNCILAPPROVED: NlA.
AMENDMENT #1 - Revised to allow for payment of stored materials. No change on time
or cost,

COUNCIL APPROVED: N/A.
AMENDMENT #2 - $91,752,20
End Date: 121312024 (no change)

COUNGIL APPROVED: N/A.
AMENDMENT #3 - $0.00 (no change)
New End Date: 1il1?2025

{



Contract #2022A112

P$[?T S'il'. t[i0f,8

CONTRACT
AMENDMENT #3

This Amendment#3 ("Amendment#3") to the Western Raw Water [\/ain Construction Project
in Contract #2A220112 ("the Contract"), by and between the City and Accurate Driliing
Systenrs, lnc. ("Contractor"), shall be effective as of the date this Amendment #3 is fully
executed.

Contractor's Full Legal
Name:

Accurate Drilling Systems, lnc.

Solicitation No./Event lD: 24224112

Solicitation T itle/Event

Name:
Western Raw Water N4ain Construction Project

Contract Award Date: 1/9t2423

lnitial Contract Terrn:
N/laterial purchases begin 41412023 with Construction to begin

121412A23 th rou sh 1213DA24

Current Contract
Expiration Date:

12tU2A24

Requested Contract
Expiration Date:

1M21202s

lnitial Contract Amount: $7,495,675.50

C urrent Contract Amended
Amount:

$7,587.427.7A

Requested Financial
Chanqe Amount:

$0.00

New ContractAmount: $7,587,427.70

Arnendment No.: 3

Amendment Type: Extension

WHEREAS, the Contract, including any previous amendments, is in effectthrough the Current Contract
Expiration Date, as defined above; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and .raluable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, the pafiies do hereby agree as follows:

Page 1 of 3 Amendment #3



Contract #2A22A112

The following modifications to the Terms and Conditions contained in the Oontract are hereby
incorporated and made a part oi that Contract,

This Amendment #3 is for the iterns outlined below"

Contract Extension. Additional time is needed due to the length of time involved in negotiatinglapproving
Change Order No. 1, plus the time delay associated with the delivery of the pro.iect's valves. The parties 

-

acknowledge that the Current Contract Expiration Date has passed. Through inadvertence, the Contract
was not extended prior to that date. However, the parties agree that the project under the Contract has
been ongoing and that the parties have been performing under the Contract as if there were nc lapse.
Therefore. the Parties agree that the Contract will be extended from the Current Contract Expiration Date
for an additiorral period, as follows:

Beginning Date of Amendment#3 Term: December 4,2024.
End Date of Amendment #3 Term: November 12,2A25.

The pafiies agree the Contraet will expire at midnighton the date defined as the
"End Date of Amendment#3 Term" unlessthe parties agree in a duly executed
writing to extend the Contract for an additional period.

2. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendmerit #3 shall be binding upon and inure to
ihe benefit of the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

3. ENTIREAGREEMENT. Exceptas expressly modified by this Amendment#3, the Contract,
including any written amendments thereto, shall be and remain in fullforce and effect in
accordance with its terms and shallconstitute the legal, valid, binding, and enforceable
obligations to the parties. This Amendment #3 and the Contract, inclr:ding any written
amendmentsthereto, collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and su persede
any prior agreernents or representations, whetlrer oral or written, with respect thereto.

lN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment #3 to be duly
executed by th ei r au th orized represen tatives.

CONTRACTOR

Contractor's Full Legal Name:

(PLEASE TYPE OR PR|NT)

fic<*r-{r'(},.'l€ Cr, t\ ir$ 3'l5rer-},.:5}tfY-
-* Mo.ric € *rerze-C[e>

Authorized Signature:
.')^ / )
//.YtY-/s--

Frinted Name and Title of Person
Signing: fr-.\fiitD A ftcZrr<CtD

\lir c fiesr^erit
Date: f>r:6,f,- ZCry_*

Company Address:

THE CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE

Page 2 of 3 Amendment #3

qq C. irrlL4s*rirr\ LocP, tril-Ytle {'hs



Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title of Person
Siqninq:

Caroline Sturgis, Director, Office of [t{anagement &
Budget, arrd Procurement

Date: (

City Address; 121 S.W. Porl St. Lucie Bivd.. Port St. Lucie, FL 34984

Contract #20220112

Page 3 of 3 Amendment #3

January 9, 2025


